Notice: Fill out COMPLETELY and return to Conservation Division at the address below within 60 days from plugging date.

Kansas Corporation Commission OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form CP-4 March 2009 Type or Print on this Form Form must be Signed

WELL PLUGGING RECORD All blanks must be Filled K.A.R. 82-3-117 API No. 15 - 109-20911-0000 OPERATOR: License #: 33263 Spot Description: NE/4 of S21-T12S-R32W Name: The Bill Bowman Oil Company E/2 -NW- NE. NE Sec. 21 Twp. 12 S. R. 32 East \(\sqrt{West} \) Address 1: 2640 W Road _______ Feet from North / South Line of Section Address 2: ___ 800 Feet from 📝 East / 🗌 West Line of Section City: Natoma, State: Kansas zip: 67651 + ____ Contact Person: William "Bill" Bowman Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner: Phone: (785) 885-4830 or 785-259-1297 NE NW SE SW Type of Well: (Check one) ☐ Oil Well ☐ Gas Well ☐ OG 📝 D&A ☐ Cathodic County: Logan County, Kansas Water Supply Well Other: SWD Permit #:_____ Lease Name: Younkin Well #: #1 ENHR Permit #: _____ Gas Storage Permit #: ___ Date Well Completed: May 27, 2010 Is ACO-1 filed?

✓ Yes No If not, is well log attached? Yes No The plugging proposal was approved on: May 26, 2010 (Date) Producing Formation(s): List All (If needed attach another sheet) by: Case Morris - District #4 (KCC District Agent's Name) Target Mississippian Depth to Top: ______ Bottom: _____ T.D. 2463' Plugging Commenced: May 26, 2010 No Formations Depth to Top: Bottom: _____ T.D. ____ Plugging Completed: May 27, 2010 <u>Dry Hole</u> Depth to Top: ______ Bottom: _____ T.D. ____ Show depth and thickness of all water, oil and gas formations. Oil, Gas or Water Records Casing Record (Surface, Conductor & Production) Formation Content Casing Size Setting Depth Pulled Out RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION N/A 8 5/8" N/A Surface 212.25' Production None CONSERVATION DIVISION Describe in detail the manner in which the well is plugged, indicating where the mud fluid was placed and the method or methods used in introducing it into the hole. If cement or other plugs were used, state the character of same depth placed from (bottom), to (top) for each plug set. Well was plugged according to KCC District #4-Hays, Kansas, Instructions: 75 sacks Common-3% CC @ 2136' with 300#'s Hulls, 100 sacks @ 1750', 40 sacks @ 275', 10 sacks @40', & 30 sacks in rat hole. Total of 75 sacks Common-3% CC & 180 sacks 60/40 Poz 4% Gel & 1/4# Flo-Seal, equals 255 sacks. Cementing Ticket Attached. Plugging Contractor License #: 99996 Name: Allied Cementing Company, LLC Address 1: 24 S. Lincoln Street Address 2: P.O. Box 31 City: Russell ______state: Kansas zip: 67665 + Phone: (785) 483-3887 Name of Party Responsible for Plugging Fees: The Bill Bowman Oil Company State of Kansas _____ County, Rooks Employee of Operator or 🗹 Operator on above-described well, William F. Bowman

being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the facts statements, and matters herein contained, and the log of the above-described well is as filed, and

(Print Name)

the same are true and correct, so help me God.

ALLIED CEMENTING CO., LLC. 043622

MIT TO P.O. BOX 31 RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665 SERVICE POINT:

							•	
5-26-10 DATE	SEC.	TWP.	RANGE 32W	C	ALLED OUT	ON LOCATION 4:00 Pm	JOB START 12:00 AM	JOB FINISH
YOUNKIN LEASE	WELL#	/ .		DAKIE	Y 95-1W-		COUNTY LOGAN.	STATE
OLD OR NEW (C	ircle one)							
CONTRACTOR	W+W	11119	RIg#4		OWNER	SAME	_	•
TYPE OF JOB	PTA				OWINER	CAPINE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
HOLE SIZE	77/1	T.D.	243	7/1	CEMENT	•	•	•
CASING SIZE	* 78	DEP				DERED 75 S	Ke ram 29a	CC
TUBING SIZE		DEP		-				
DRILL PIPE	4/2			7/	100 3/3	60/40 poz 4	MESEL YN F	10-5E41
TOOL -	7/2	DEP		<u> </u>				
PRES. MAX		DEP			G01414011	147 -12.	1-45	- 242-3.
			IMUM		COMMON	183 5KS	_@ <u>15 45</u>	18212
MEAS. LINE		SHO	E JOINT	·	POZMIX	72 5K5	_@ <u>\$</u> =	576 =
CEMENT LEFT I	N CSG.	···		•	GEL	6 SKS	@ 20 80	124 8
PERFS.			·		CHLORIDE	3 5K5	@ 58 20	174 60
DISPLACEMENT		·			ASC		@	
	EQUI	PMENT	•				@	
	_						_@	
PUMP TRUCK	CEMENTE	D -T	FRRY		F10-5EA1	45t	@ 250	1/2 50
# 42Z						29	@	
	HELPER	<u>u</u>	AYNI	· · · · · ·	,		@	
BULK TRUCK	P. D. L. L. D. D.							
# 347	DRIVER	<u>u</u>	#//				@	
BULK TRUCK							_ @	
#	DRIVER				HANDLING	2645Ks	@ 2 49	12360
					MILEAGE /6	d ASA SHIN	NI/S	2/1
	REM	ARKS:			MADEMUI	MCHARGE		47/08
75 eve com			1171 6				TOTAL	4760 8
75 SKS COM		15000	106 W/30	00lbshul	1/3			
	47	150	·			SERVI	CE	•
		275				•		
		0		•	DEPTH OF JOS	В	2136	
30 5Ks 1	RAT HO	le			PUMP TRUCK	CHARGE	•	1017 8
					EXTRA FOOTA	AGE	@ ·	
					MILEAGE	10 MI	@ 7%	70%
					MANIFOLD		@	
•		1	HANKY El, Co-	04	•		@	
•	•				RECEIV KANSAS CORPORATIO	N COMMISSION	_ @	
CHARGE TO:	RAWMA	مر: (44	1.00.		KANSAS CORPORATIO	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		·
Charge IU:r	00-7-5			•	JUN 21	2010		, ,
STREET	٠,						TOTAL	1687
•	•				CONSERVATION	ON DIVISION	•	
CITY	STAT	re	ZIP		AAICI		TOTAL AND A	
					P	LUG & FLOAT	EQUIPMEN	[
						·	@	
To Allied Cement	ting Co. II	C					@	
You are berehy re	•		nting coning	mant			@	